TAB 2






- Christiansen & Dehner, P. A

63 Sarasota Center Boufevard

Suite 107 .
Sarasota, FL 34240- . _
941-377-2200 | 941-377-4848
Phone S ' Fax
] June 30, 2012
Cxty of Palmetio General Employees’
Retirement Plan
PO Box 1209 _
Palmetto,, FI. 34220-1209
ATTN: Diane Porider ’
Invoice Number
‘In Reference To: General Empibyees‘ Pension Plan 9421 ' 21457
Professional Services
Hours Amiount -
6/4/2012 Preparatlon and attendance at Board Meeting. ’ - 1.70 574.60
"Travel Time - ’ : ) 0.80 135.20
6/612012 Review MSSB contract amendment and e-mail approval 0.30 101.40
6/18/2012 Trustee Training 0.50 169.00
6/21/2012, Preparation of memorandum on avoidance of benefit overpayments ' 0.10 = 3380
For professionat services rendered T 3.40 $1,014.00
Addi,tional C’harges :
— Oty
6/4/2012 Car Expense : - N 13.75
. Food Expense ' 1 550
Total additional charges $19.25
$1,033.25

Total amount of this bill

Balance due $1,033.25

= Please note that the "Balance Due" figure at the end of this bill reflects both "Total New Charges - Current Period” and
any previous balances due. In most cases, if the previous balance(s) have already been approved for payment but not yet
received in our office, you should be paying dnly the "Total New Charges - for services and/or expenses”.. Thank you.

- Please indicate account nu'mbe.r{'s) with payment.
(Please Deduct any payments not reflected in Balance due)



Christiansen & Dehner, P. A
63 Sarasota Center Boulevard -

Suite 107
Sarasota, FL 34240-

9413772200 - , 941-377-4848
Phone ’ ' : Fax.
July 31, 2012
City ¢f Palmetto General Employees’
Retirement-Plan - ’
PO Box 1209 o
- ‘Pdimetio,, FL 34220-1209
* ATTN: Diane Ponder
Invoice Numiber
n Réfe_:rence To: ' Géneral Employees’ Pension Plan 9421, 19315
Amount
Previous balance $1,033.25
Balance due ' . : ) $1,033.25

= Please note that the "Balance Due” figure at the end of this bill reflects both ';Total New Charges - Current Period” and
any previous balarices due. In most cases, if the previous balance(s) have already been approved for payment but not yet
received in our office, you should be paying only ther "Total New Charges - for services and/or éxpenses” , The-_znk, you.

Please indicate account number(s) with payment.
(Please Deduct dny payments not reflected in Balarice due)






INVOICE

SPECIAL COVERAGES
8/3/2012 FMIT# 0460
Ms. Karen Simpson MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Deputy Clerk of Finance
City of Palmetto FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST
516 8th Avenue West POST OFFICE BOX 1757
Palmetto, FL 34221 TALLAHASSEE FL 32302-1757

S s e A A O T A e

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR CHECK BY 9/14/2012.
IF FULL PREMIUM PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY 9/14/2012, THE POLICY IS SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION
FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM BY THE INSURER.

b T s B LD B s b 0 L L0 5 G 5500 S S i a2

EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION
DESCRIPTION POLICY NUMBER DATE DATE
A-3 BONDS U712-51093 10/1/2012 10/1/2013
FIDUCIARY LIABILITY
GENERAL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PLAN PORTION
TOTAL LIMIT: $1,000,000
PREMIUMS
BASE PREMIUM: $2,677.00
ADDITIONAL INSURED(S):
TERRORISM:
INSPECTION FEE:
POLICY FEE:
1.3% FL CAT SURCHARGE: 34.80
FEES:
TOTAL POLICY PREMIUM: s 2,711.80

Ancillary insurance coverage includes any insurance coverage not currently available directly from the Florida Municipal Insurance Trust. When the
Florida League of Cities, Inc. acts as intermediary or agency in facilitating ancillary insurance coverage for a member with a third party insurer, the
Florida League of Cities, Inc. shall not be liable to the member if the third party insurer becomes insolvent at any time after coverage has
commenced. The Florida League of Cities, Inc. shall use reasonable skill and judgment in securing any such ancillary insurance coverage. However,
it is not a guarantor of the financial condition of any third party insurer and is entitled to reasonably rely upon generally accepted financial, actuarial
and/or insurance industry data when facilitating ancillary insurance coverage.



